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STATEMENT OF CITY SUPPORT FOR SCHOOLS 


BASE YEAR BUDGET YEAR 

July 2017 to June 2018 July 2018 to June 2019 

TOTAL 
less 

CAPITAL 

$1,255,951,941 

$101,596,651 

$1,289,374,536 

$98,564,448 

SALES TAX 

FEDERAL** 
NON-DISCRETIONARY* 

STATE ** 
PRIVATE 

$0 

$627,600 

$418, 123,333 

$0 

$662,700 

$440, 140 ,498 

NET CITY FUNDS $735,604,357 $750,006,890 

CITY FUNDS INCREASES? YES 

CITY FUNDS:ALL PURPOSES CITY AMOUNTS SUPPORTING SCHOOLS 

BASE YEAR BUDGET YEAR 

July 2018 TO June 
July 2017 TO June 2018 2019 

TOTAL $261,141,921 $261,595,141 

less 

DEBT SERVICE (Total): $33,054,656 $32,032,671 

State and Federal 
Grants, Gifts $0 $0 

Local Share $33,054,656 $32,032,671 

REMAINDER $228,087,265 $229,562,470 

REMAINDER DIVIDED BY CITY FUNDS REMAINDER 
(to 3 decimals without rounding) 

0.31 0.306 

MEETS AMOUNT REQUIREMENT YES 

SCHOOL BUDGET TOTALS 

BASE YEAR BUDGET YEAR 

July 2017 to June 2018 July 2018to June 2019 

STATE AID $309,247,294 $326,264,459 

TOTAL BUDGE.__..::;,$5::..;7_,;o0"-=,2"'-5""1,""70""9-'I $590,740,7491 


