Big 4 Maintenance of Effort Certification and Reporting Form

Α

В

Columns

C D
STATEMENT OF CITY SUPPORT FOR SCHOOLS

F

=

CITY FUNDS:ALL PURPOSES								
	BASE YEAR	BUDGET YEAR						
July 2017 to June 2018		July 2018 to June 2019						
TOTAL less	\$1,255,951,941	\$1,289,374,536						
CAPITAL	\$101,596,651	\$98,564,448						
SALES TAX	\$0	\$0_						
FEDERAL **	\$627,600	\$662,700						
NON-DISCRETIONA STATE ** PRIVATE	ARY * \$418,123,333	\$440,140,498						
NET CITY FUNDS	\$735,604,357	\$750,006,890						
CITY FUNDS INCRI	EASES?	YES						

STATEMENT OF CITT SUFFICIAL TOK SCHOOLS								
CITY AM	SCHOOL BUDGET TOTALS							
BASE YEAR		BUDGET YEAR	BASE YEAR		BUDGET YEAR			
July 2017 TO June 2018		July 2018 TO June 2019	July 2017 to June 2018		July 2018to June 2019			
TOTAL less	\$261,141,921	\$261,595,141	STATE AID	\$309,247,294	\$326,264,459			
DEBT SERVICE (Total): State and Federal	\$33,054,656	\$32,032,671						
Grants, Gifts	\$0	\$0_						
Local Share	\$33,054,656	\$32,032,671						
REMAINDER	\$228,087,265	\$229,562,470	TOTAL BUDGE_	\$570,251,709	\$590,740,749			
REMAINDER DIVIDED BY CITY F (to 3 decimals without rounding)	FUNDS REMAINDER							
	0.31	0.306						
MEETS AMOUNT REQUIREMEN	NT	YES						

SIGNATURE